a c	3 s
٠(,	Pa

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
Inited States Patent and	Trademark Office

R. 102856331 PAIEN:				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
HONGQIA	Name: Texaco Inc.			
W. SPENCÉR WHEAT VESNA Ř. MIRKOVIC	Internal Address:			
DANIEL G. CASEY				
Execution Date(s) September 29, 2004	Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd.			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	City: San Ramon			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 94583			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
• •	B. Fatoric No.(0)			
10954679				
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes VNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Frank C. Turner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: ChevronTexaco Law Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Intellectual Property Unit	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1111 Bagby St., Suite 4040	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Houston	8. Payment Information			
State: Texas Zip: 77002	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 713-752-3084				
Fax Number: 713-752-7969	b. Deposit Account Number 03-1620			
Email Address:_fctu@chevrontexaco.com	Authorized User Name Frank C. Turner			
9. Signature: Jaule Contract Signature	September 30, 2004 Date			
Frank C. Turner, Reg. No. 39,863 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/08/2004 NGETACHE 00000088 031620 10954679

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 015862 FRAME: 0916

Docket No: T-6419

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Hongqiao** (**Bruce**) **Sun**, residing in Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas, citizen of China; **W. Spencer Wheat**, residing in Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas, citizen of the United States of America; **Vesna R. Mirkovic**, residing in Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas, citizen of Serbia; and **Daniel G. Casey**, residing in Kingwood, Harris County, Texas; citizen of the United States of America, have invented new and useful improvements in **COOLANT SYSTEM FOR FUEL PROCESSOR** set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America,

	\boxtimes	having an oath or declar	ration exe	ecuted on even da	ate herewi	th;	
		bearing Serial No	a	nd filed on	;	and	
ousine: of acqu the terr	ss at uiring titory	, TEXACO INC., a corpo 6001 Bollinger Canyon the entire right, title, and of the United States of A and all divisions, reissues,	Road, Sa d interest America, a	n Ramon, Califor to said invention and all United Sta	nia, U.S.A relating to ites paten	A., is desirous o, in, and for ts granted	
WHEREAS, TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest so said invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof:							
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby individually acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said TEXACO INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and unto said TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, and nominees, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof, in and for all countries throughout the world, except for the United States of America.							
Signe		y hand at	uston.	, , 2004 , 2004	Texas	<u> </u>	this
				HONGQI	AO (BRU	CE) SUN	

PATENT REEL: 015862 FRAME: 0917

Docket No: T-6419

STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, frank prock, whose full post office address is 207 Song Brock, Lauston, Harris County, 12 Jan 17063 , U.S.A., was personally present and did see Hongqiao (Bruce) Sun, who is known to me, execute the above assignment on this 29 day of September , 2004. SIGNATURE OF WITNESS
Signed my hand at Houston, Texas this day of September, 2004.
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
1, Jank Jurier , whose full post office address is 210 f Abrica Gounty, Gras (4663) , U.S.A., was personally present and did see W. Spencer Wheat , who is known to me, execute the above assignment on this day of Sephin Ber , 2004.

			Docket No:	T-6419
Signed my hand at	HOUSTON SEPTEMBER	, , 2004.	TX	this
		O. Slir) VESNA I	≺o <i>o≀</i> _ R. MIRKOVIC	:
STATEMENT BY WITH I, Jeanh Janes Janes Janes Vesna R. Mirkov Jay of Jay of Jay	k, Jouston 7063), U.S.A	, was personally	y present and	County,
		SIGNATUR	KINKIH E OF WITNE:	
Signed my hand at _ day of	Septem war	Dak	Texas	this
		DANIE	L G. CASEY	
STATEMENT BY WIT	TNESS			
I, frank Institute Institu	7063) , U.S.A	, was personall		_ County, did see
	S	SIGNATUR	/ WALL'S E OF WITNE	ss

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 09/30/2004